
Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

Body

450 Compartments

BATTERY

_____________________________________________________________________________ 1

LUGGAGE

DOOR

_____________________________________________________________________________ 2

24 INCH

_____________________________________________________________________________ 3

DOOR LINKAGE

_____________________________________________________________________________ 4

DOOR LOCK AND LIGHT

_____________________________________________________________________________ 5

INSTALLATION

40 FOOT

_____________________________________________________________________________ 6

_____________________________________________________________________________ 7

45 FOOT

_____________________________________________________________________________ 8

_____________________________________________________________________________ 9

ADA

____________________________________________________________________________ 10

LOCK MECHANISM INSTALLATION

24 INCH DOOR, ELECTRIC

____________________________________________________________________________ 11

24 INCH DOOR, MANUAL

____________________________________________________________________________ 12

ELECTRIC

____________________________________________________________________________ 13

MANUAL

____________________________________________________________________________ 14

TIRE

TRAY ASSY

____________________________________________________________________________ 15



Models: M4RE
BATTERY

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005273

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
BATTERY

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005273

1 0057761 COMPARTMENT ASSY,BATTERY,SST, M4/H4RE

2 HUCK FASTENER

3 1072263 8 BEARING,CAM FOLLOWER,RBC H-32 L

4 1071992 8 BUSHING,SMALL CAM FOLLOWER,WLFC

5 0929018 8 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

6 2001501 8 NUT,HEX HD,FINISH,5/8-18,YEL ZN DICH

7 0057766 TRAY ASSY,BATTERY,SST, M4/H4RE

8 4754567 2 BOLT SPRING LOCK

9 2000057 11 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 5,YEL ZN 

10 1339639 11 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,PRVLG TORQUE,FLG,YEL 

11 1582683 ANGLE,BATTERY CLAMPING,FINISHED,24.50

12 0057756 PLATE,CLAMP,BATTERY, M4/H4RE

13 1091248 4 BOLT,BATTERY TIE DOWN,5/16-18 X 8 ZINC

14 2001055 4 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 1 1/4 X 5/32,YEL ZN 

15 2001444 4 NUT,WING,5/16-18,YEL ZN DICH

16 1514165 ANGLE,BAT STOP,8D

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
DOOR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005327

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
DOOR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005327

1 0060612 PANEL ASSY,DOOR,L/CMPT,48 INCH, M4RE

1 0064379 PANEL,ASSY,DR,L/CMPT RT FRT W/LGT, M4RE

1 0064380 PANEL,ASSY,DR,L/CMPT R/R W/LGT, M4RE

1 0059870 PANEL ASSY,DOOR,L/CMPT,24 INCH DOOR 

2 0064834 AR SEAL,RUBBER,PUSH ON,BULB,CMPT DR,H4RE

3 0071993 EXTRUSION,SEAL,BASE,UPR,46.375

3 0071994 EXTRUSION,SEAL,BASE,UPR,22.375

4 0071985 EXTRUSION,SEAL,CAP,46.375

4 0071986 EXTRUSION,SEAL,CAP,22.375

5 0071983 2 EXTRUSION,SEAL,WEDGE,46.375

5 0071984 2 EXTRUSION,SEAL,WEDGE,22.375

6 0071991 EXTRUSION,SEAL,BASE,LWR,46.375

6 0071992 EXTRUSION,SEAL,BASE,LWR,22.375

7 0071989 EXTRUSION,SEAL,CAP,LWR,46.375

7 0071990 EXTRUSION,SEAL,CAP,LWR,22.375

8 0071995 EXTRUSION,SEAL,BASE,FRT,32.375

9 0071987 EXTRUSION,SEAL,CAP,3.500

10 0071988 EXTRUSION,SEAL,CAP,25.156

11 0071996 EXTRUSION,SEAL,BASE,RR,32.375

12 6069389 AR SCREW,TEKS/3,PH,PN HD,10-24 X 3/4,SS

13 0061979 ROD ASSY,LOCK,L/CMPT PANT DR,48IN DR

13 0063483 ROD ASSY,LOCK,L/CMPT PANT DR,24IN DR

14 2204170 4 SCREW,SM,PH,PN/HD,8-32 X 3/8,TYPE T,ZN3

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
DOOR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005327

15 3900164 4 FASTENER,PUSH-ON TYPE,TINNERMAN,C6307

16 0072399 4 BUSHING,NYLON,LK ROD GDE,L/CMPT PANT DR

17 0072396 BRACKET,MTG,LK ROD,L/CMPT PANT DR,RR

18 0072397 BRACKET,MTG,LK ROD,L/CMPT PANT DR,FRT

19 3848272 24 CAPSCREW, HEX, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4, 304 SS

20 3805157 28 WASHER,FLAT,TYPE A,NARROW,1/4,304 SS

21 3805165 20 WASHER,LOCK,HELICAL SPRING,1/4,304 SS

22 0071363 8 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,SER WASHER,SST

23 3931805 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,304 SS

24 0066688 2 BUSHING,NYLON,LOCK,CMPT PANT DR

25 0066641 2 SCREW,SHLDR,ALLEN HD,1/4-20,5/16X3/8,SST

26 0020895 EXTRUSION,LOCK,CMPT DR CATCH,LH

27 0020894 EXTRUSION,LOCK,CMPT DR CATCH,RH

28 0066229 BRACKET,ASSY,LATCH L/CMPT PANT DR

29 0066230 BRACKET,ASSY,OPP,LATCH L/CMPT PANT DR

30 0072387 TUBE ASSY,LNKG,PIV ARM,L/CMPT PANT DR

30 0072390 TUBE ASSY,LNKG,PIV ARM,L/CMPT PANT 

31 0073785 SPRING, GAS, 250 LB.

31 0064079 2 SPRING,GAS,157LBF,LG11.22 TO 19.09,

32 3758810 4 STUD,BALL,O/H CABINET 10MM,WL

33 0066643 4 WASHER,LOCK,HELICAL SPRING 5/16 SS

34 0071724 6 SCREW,SHLDR,ALLEN HD,5/16-18,3/8X1/2,SST

35 0071727 14 BEARING,BRONZE,FLG,3/8 ID,1/2 OD,1/4 LG

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
DOOR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005327

36 0071728 6 BEARING,BRONZE,THRUST,1/2 ID,3/4 OD,1/16

37 0067453 8 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,SST

38 0071725 2 SCREW,SHLDR,ALLEN HD,5/16-18,3/8X3/8,SST,

39 0071731 2 BEARING,BRONZE,THRUST,3/8 ID,3/4 OD,1/8 

40 0072392 BRACKET,MTG,LNKG,PIV ARM,L/CMPT PANT DR,

41 0072393 BRACKET,MTG,LNKG,PIV ARM,L/CMPT PANT DR,

42 0072398 2 BRACKET,SPACER,L/CMPT PANT DR

43 2016632 7 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4, AB, PH1, PAN, HD, SST

44 0072394 2 TUBE,LNKG,PIV ARM,L/CMPT PANT DR,LWR

45 0072395 2 PLATE,LNKG,PIV ARM,L/CMPT PANT DR,LWR

46 0071722 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 3/4,304SS

47 3823465 4 WASHER,FLAT,TYPE A,NARROW,5/16,304 SS

48 0061980 2 BRACKET,MNT,ARM L/CMPT PANT DR, M4/H4RE

49 0061973 2 CYLINDER,STKR,L/CMPT PANT DR, M4/H4RE

50 0028223 BRACKET,L/CMPT DR,HANDLE

51 0034929 HANDLE ASSY,LOCK,L/CMPT DR, H4RE

52 0066712 PLATE,MTG,LOCK ROD, L/CMPT DR 3CR12

53 0044151 STRIKER,LOCK,COMPARTMENT DOOR, H4RE

54 0066646 2 SCREW,MACH,10-32 X 3/4 PH RD SS

55 0055754 2 WASHER,LOCK,#10,STNL STL

56 3818838 2 NUT,HEX,10-32,304 SS

57 0559096 BUMPER,RECESSED,0.50 DIA,BLACK RUBBER

58 2217578 RIVET,BLIND,ALUM,1/8 DIA,W/ST M,251-312

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
DOOR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005327

59 0005364 AR SEALANT,SIKAFLEX,221 BLACK,INDUSTRIAL 

60 3809639 SEALANT,SIKAFLEX,221 GRAY,INDUSTRIAL 

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
DOOR
24 INCH

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005326

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
DOOR
24 INCH

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005326

0063482 DOOR,ASSY,24”PANT DR, M4/H4RE

2 0066643 26 WASHER,LOCK,HELICAL SPRING 5/16 SS

3 3805165 12 WASHER,LOCK,HELICAL SPRING,1/4,304 SS

4 3848272 4 CAPSCREW, HEX, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4, 304 SS

5 0063484 TUBE ASSY,LNKG,PIVOT,L/CMPT PANT DR,24IN

6 0034929 HANDLE ASSY,LOCK,L/CMPT DR, H4RE

7 0063483 2 ROD ASSY,LOCK,L/CMPT PANT DR,24IN DR

8 2204170 4 SCREW,SM,PH,PN/HD,8-32 X 3/8,TYPE T,ZN3

9 0066647 4 BUSHING,NYLON,GUIDE,LOCK ROD CMPT

10 3900164 4 FASTENER,PUSH-ON TYPE,TINNERMAN,C6307

11 0559096 BUMPER,RECESSED,0.50 DIA,BLACK RUBBER

12 2217578 RIVET,BLIND,ALUM,1/8 DIA,W/ST M,251-312

13 0066712 PLATE,MTG,LOCK ROD, L/CMPT DR 3CR12

14 0044151 STRIKER,LOCK,COMPARTMENT DOOR, H4RE

15 0066646 2 SCREW,MACH,10-32 X 3/4 PH RD SS

16 0055754 2 WASHER,LOCK,#10,STNL STL

17 3818838 2 NUT,HEX,10-32,304 SS

18 0060837 BRACKET,MOUNT,PANT ARM,L/CMPT,FRONT

19 0061969 BRACKET,MNT,PANT ARM,L/CMPT,REAR

20 0061972 2 LATCH,DR,LWR PANT L/CMPT, M4/H4RE

21 3830163 22 NUT,LOCK,HEX,5/16-18,304 SS,CENTER LOCK

22 3823465 26 WASHER,FLAT,TYPE A,NARROW,5/16,304 SS

23 3823481 12 CAPSCREW,HEX,5/16-18 X 1,304 SS

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
DOOR
24 INCH

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005326

24 3823606 8 NUT,LOCK,HEX,1/4-20,304 SS,WASHER INSERT

25 0066688 4 BUSHING,NYLON,LOCK,CMPT PANT DR

26 0066641 4 SCREW,SHLDR,ALLEN HD,1/4-20,5/16X3/8,SST

27 0061966 2 TUBE,LINKAGE,PIVOT,L/CMPT PANT DR,LWR

28 0061970 2 PLATE,LINKAGE,PIVOT,L/CMPT PANT DR

29 0061973 2 CYLINDER,STKR,L/CMPT PANT DR, M4/H4RE

30 0020894 EXTRUSION,LOCK,CMPT DR CATCH,RH

31 0020895 EXTRUSION,LOCK,CMPT DR CATCH,LH

32 0061982 2 STRIKER,PLATE,L/CMPT PANT DR, M4/H4RE

33 0062560 BRACKET,SEAL,L/CMPT DR,M4/H4RE

34 0062561 BRACKET,SEAL,ANGLE,L/CMPT DR,M4/H4RE

35 0062562 BRACKET,SEAL,COVER,L/CMPT DR,M4/H4RE

36 0062563 BRACKET,SEAL,BOTTOM,COVER,L/CMPT DR,

37 0062752 2 BRACKET,MTG,LOCK ROD,L/CMPT PANT DR,RR

39 1396555 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1 1/2,GR 5,SST

40 3758810 4 STUD,BALL,O/H CABINET 10MM,WL

41 0028223 BRACKET,L/CMPT DR,HANDLE

42 2016632 3 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4, AB, PH1, PAN, HD, SST

43 0064834 14 SEAL,RUBBER,PUSH ON,BULB,CMPT DR,H4RE

44 1980861 2 SPRING,GAS,200LBF,LG11.81TO19.69,SMALL 

45 0005364 AR SEALANT,SIKAFLEX,221 BLACK,INDUSTRIAL 

46 0066644 2 CAPSCREW,HD,HEX,FULL THREAD,5/16-18X2 

48 1056647 8 WASHER,FRICTION,LEVER PIVOT,NYLON

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
DOOR
24 INCH

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005326

49 3805157 4 WASHER,FLAT,TYPE A,NARROW,1/4,304 SS

50 6069389 8 SCREW,TEKS/3,PH,PN HD,10-24 X 3/4,SS

51 3809639 AR SEALANT,SIKAFLEX,221 GRAY,INDUSTRIAL 

52 0066642 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18 SS

53 0067540 2 CAPSCREW,BOLT,5/16-18 X 1.5 SS

54 0066649 4 PLATE,SPACER,L/CMPT PANT DR

55 0066650 2 SPACER,ROUND 5/16X .5 X 1.0 SS

56 0066651 2 SPACER,ROUND, .25 THK 5/16 X 1.0 SS

57 0066226 BRACKET,LATCH,L/CMPT PANT DR

58 0066227 BRACKET,LATCH,OPP,L/CMPT PANT DR

59 1703057 2 BUMPER,RUBBER,ADJUSTABLE,5/16-18X1 3/4 

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: W4RE
LUGGAGE
DOOR LINKAGE
FRONT SLIDEOUT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005309

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: W4RE
LUGGAGE
DOOR LINKAGE
FRONT SLIDEOUT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005309

1 0000488 4 BRACKET,LUG DR GAS SPR,UPR,BLW SL/OUT,

2 0017319 2 BRACKET,LUG DR GAS SPR,LWR,W4RE

3 1705235 2 GAS SPRING,FAN22E,80 LB

4 1316686 4 STUD,GAS SPRING,A90007 FOR FB22-160

5 1316694 4 CLIP,GAS SPRING,A9036 FOR FB22-160

6 0021554 AR SPACER,LUGGAGE DOOR CATCH"

7 0020894 EXTRUSION,LOCK,CMPT DR CATCH,RH

7 0020895 EXTRUSION,LOCK,CMPT DR CATCH,LH

8 1674225 4 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X1.25,GRD5,BLACK

9 1467000 4 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

10 2194447 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,PRVLG TORQUE,YEL ZN 

NI 1167808 8 SCREW,1/4-14 X 3/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN

NI 0000610 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1/2,GR 8,BLK 

NI 0000611 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,GR 8,BLACK ZINC

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
DOOR LOCK AND LIGHT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005324

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
DOOR LOCK AND LIGHT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005324

1 0054861 8 LIGHT,FLUORESCENT,MODEL 272,24V

2 0063150 16 SPACER,NYLON,ROUND,NO. 10 CLEARANCE X 

3 2000586 16 SCREW,10-16X1-1/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN 

4 1161850 8 CONNECTOR,2 CIRC,SHROUD,WEATHERPACK,

5 1113307 16 TERMINAL,PIN,14-16 GA,WEATHERPACK,

6 1674811 AR TIE,CABLE,NYLON,PANDUIT NO. PTL2I-C30

7 1653948 AR TIE,CABLE,NYLON PUSH MOUNT

8 0854612 AR CLAMP,LOOP,.500

9 1589522 AR SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN

10 2258648 AR CLAMP,CABLE,NYLON,3/8

11 0527275 AR SCREW,10-16 X 3/8,AB,PH1,PAN,YEL ZINC

12 2258630 AR CLAMP,CABLE,NYLON,1/2

13 1613108 AR SEAL,WIRE,CBL/DIA.080-.112,GREEN,METRI-

NI 1508613 GROMMET,RUBBER,ATLANTIC INDIA #2426

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
INSTALLATION
40 FOOT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005328

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
INSTALLATION
40 FOOT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005328

1 0057517 BULKHEAD ASSY,FINAL,L/CMPT,IFS,RR,SST 

2 0056892 BULKHEAD ASSEMBLY,LUGGAGE CMPT,SST, 

3 0057334 BULKHEAD ASSY,L/CMPT W/O PANEL,SST, 

4 0057391 BULKHEAD ASSY,FINAL,L/CMPT,IFS,FRT,SST 

5 0060260 2 TUBE ASSY,LONGITUDINAL,O/S,L/CMPT,40FT 

6 0060262 2 TUBE ASSY,LONGITUDINAL,I/S,L/CMPT,40FT 

7 0058369 12 BRACKET,SST,CLAMP,L/CMPT BOTTOM

8 0058415 4 TUBE ASSY,SST,SUPPORTLOCK FLR,RR O/S

9 0058373 4 TUBE ASSY,SST,SUPPORTLOCK FLR,OUTSIDE

10 0058372 TUBE ASSY,SST,SUPPPORTLOCK FLR,CENTER

11 0058370 2 TUBE,SST,SQ,1.50X.083X52.32

12 0058374 2 PLATE,SST,RIVET,LUG BAY TUBE

13 0058371 4 TUBE ASSY,SST,SUPPORTLOCK FLR,O/S ANGLE

14 0058174 PANEL,REINF,LOWER,RH,CASTING, M/H4RE

15 0058185 BRACKET ASSY,TRACK BAR,FRONT,LOWER, 

16 0058175 PANEL,REINF,LOWER,LH,CASTING, M/H4RE

17 0059191 2 CASTING,TRACK BAR,FRT,LOWER,M/H4RE

18 0059082 BRACKET ASSY,BLKHD TO LVL JACK, M/H4RE

20 1854397 AR RIVET,BLIND,.25 DIA,.38 GRIP

21 0803239 10 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

22 1003045 28 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

23 0850800 18 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

24 0801936 8 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GR8,

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
INSTALLATION
40 FOOT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005328

25 0059362 4 SCREW,CAP,SOCKET,BUTTON HEAD

26 0060434 8 SCREW,SOCKET HD,7/16-14X5/8,3/8 HEX

27 0997072 16 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

28 2001204 16 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 7/16,LHT,YEL ZN 

29 0864025 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X3 1/2,GR8,

30 0054290 4 ADHESIVE,SIKA-FLEX 252,20OZ. SAUSAGE,BLK

NI 0017335 2 MUDFLAP,8.5 X 15

NI 1576172 6 SCREW,HEX,WASH,5/16X3/4,TYPE F,YEL ZN 

NI 2001048 6 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 1/16,YEL 

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
INSTALLATION
40 FOOT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005331

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
INSTALLATION
40 FOOT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005331

1 0057517 BULKHEAD ASSY,FINAL,L/CMPT,IFS,RR,SST 

2 0056892 BULKHEAD ASSEMBLY,LUGGAGE CMPT,SST, 

3 0064630 3 BULKHEAD,ASSY,L/CMPT W/PANT DR 3CR12, 

4 0057391 BULKHEAD ASSY,FINAL,L/CMPT,IFS,FRT,SST 

5 0060260 2 TUBE ASSY,LONGITUDINAL,O/S,L/CMPT,40FT 

6 0060262 2 TUBE ASSY,LONGITUDINAL,I/S,L/CMPT,40FT 

7 0058369 12 BRACKET,SST,CLAMP,L/CMPT BOTTOM

8 0058415 4 TUBE ASSY,SST,SUPPORTLOCK FLR,RR O/S

9 0058373 4 TUBE ASSY,SST,SUPPORTLOCK FLR,OUTSIDE

10 0058372 3 TUBE ASSY,SST,SUPPPORTLOCK FLR,CENTER

11 0058370 2 TUBE,SST,SQ,1.50X.083X52.32

12 0058374 2 PLATE,SST,RIVET,LUG BAY TUBE

13 0058371 4 TUBE ASSY,SST,SUPPORTLOCK FLR,O/S ANGLE

14 0058174 PANEL,REINF,LOWER,RH,CASTING, M/H4RE

15 0058185 BRACKET ASSY,TRACK BAR,FRONT,LOWER, 

16 0058175 PANEL,REINF,LOWER,LH,CASTING, M/H4RE

17 0059191 2 CASTING,TRACK BAR,FRT,LOWER,M/H4RE

18 0059082 BRACKET ASSY,BLKHD TO LVL JACK, M/H4RE

20 1854397 48 RIVET,BLIND,.25 DIA,.38 GRIP

21 0803239 10 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

22 1003045 28 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

23 0850800 18 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

24 0801936 8 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GR8,

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
INSTALLATION
40 FOOT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005331

25 0059362 4 SCREW,CAP,SOCKET,BUTTON HEAD

26 0060434 8 SCREW,SOCKET HD,7/16-14X5/8,3/8 HEX

27 0997072 16 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

28 2001204 16 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 7/16,LHT,YEL ZN 

29 0864025 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X3 1/2,GR8,

30 0054290 4 ADHESIVE,SIKA-FLEX 252,20OZ. SAUSAGE,BLK

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
INSTALLATION
45 FOOT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005329

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
INSTALLATION
45 FOOT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005329

1 0057517 BULKHEAD ASSY,FINAL,L/CMPT,IFS,RR,SST 

2 0056892 BULKHEAD ASSEMBLY,LUGGAGE CMPT,SST, 

3 0057334 4 BULKHEAD ASSY,L/CMPT W/O PANEL,SST, 

4 0057391 BULKHEAD ASSY,FINAL,L/CMPT,IFS,FRT,SST 

5 0058142 2 TUBE ASSY,SST,LONGITUDINAL,O/S LOWER 

6 0058143 2 TUBE ASSY,SST,LONGITUDINAL,I/S,LOWER 

7 0058369 14 BRACKET,SST,CLAMP,L/CMPT BOTTOM

8 0058415 4 TUBE ASSY,SST,SUPPORTLOCK FLR,RR O/S

9 0058373 6 TUBE ASSY,SST,SUPPORTLOCK FLR,OUTSIDE

10 0058372 4 TUBE ASSY,SST,SUPPPORTLOCK FLR,CENTER

11 0058370 2 TUBE,SST,SQ,1.50X.083X52.32

12 0058374 PLATE,SST,RIVET,LUG BAY TUBE

13 0058371 4 TUBE ASSY,SST,SUPPORTLOCK FLR,O/S ANGLE

14 0058174 PANEL,REINF,LOWER,RH,CASTING, M/H4RE

15 0058185 BRACKET ASSY,TRACK BAR,FRONT,LOWER, 

16 0058175 PANEL,REINF,LOWER,LH,CASTING, M/H4RE

17 0058191 2 FLOOR COVERING.ALTRO,D25 STORM,35” X 35'

18 0059082 BRACKET ASSY,BLKHD TO LVL JACK, M/H4RE

19 HUCK FASTENER

20 1854397 AR RIVET,BLIND,.25 DIA,.38 GRIP

21 0803239 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

22 1003045 AR WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

23 0850800 AR NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
INSTALLATION
45 FOOT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005329

24 0801936 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GR8,

25 0059362 AR SCREW,CAP,SOCKET,BUTTON HEAD

26 0060434 AR SCREW,SOCKET HD,7/16-14X5/8,3/8 HEX

27 0997072 AR WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

28 2001204 AR LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 7/16,LHT,YEL ZN 

29 0864025 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X3 1/2,GR8,

30 0054290 AR ADHESIVE,SIKA-FLEX 252,20OZ. SAUSAGE,BLK

NI 0017335 2 MUDFLAP,8.5 X 15

NI 1576172 6 SCREW,HEX,WASH,5/16X3/4,TYPE F,YEL ZN 

NI 2001048 6 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 1/16,YEL 

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
INSTALLATION
45 FOOT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005330

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
INSTALLATION
45 FOOT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005330

1 0057517 BULKHEAD ASSY,FINAL,L/CMPT,IFS,RR,SST 

2 0056892 BULKHEAD ASSEMBLY,LUGGAGE CMPT,SST, 

3 0064630 4 BULKHEAD,ASSY,L/CMPT W/PANT DR 3CR12, 

4 0057391 BULKHEAD ASSY,FINAL,L/CMPT,IFS,FRT,SST 

5 0058142 2 TUBE ASSY,SST,LONGITUDINAL,O/S LOWER 

6 0058143 2 TUBE ASSY,SST,LONGITUDINAL,I/S,LOWER 

7 0058369 14 BRACKET,SST,CLAMP,L/CMPT BOTTOM

8 0058415 4 TUBE ASSY,SST,SUPPORTLOCK FLR,RR O/S

9 0058373 6 TUBE ASSY,SST,SUPPORTLOCK FLR,OUTSIDE

10 0058372 4 TUBE ASSY,SST,SUPPPORTLOCK FLR,CENTER

11 0058370 2 TUBE,SST,SQ,1.50X.083X52.32

12 0058374 2 PLATE,SST,RIVET,LUG BAY TUBE

13 0058371 4 TUBE ASSY,SST,SUPPORTLOCK FLR,O/S ANGLE

14 0058174 PANEL,REINF,LOWER,RH,CASTING, M/H4RE

15 0058185 BRACKET ASSY,TRACK BAR,FRONT,LOWER, 

16 0058175 PANEL,REINF,LOWER,LH,CASTING, M/H4RE

17 0059191 2 CASTING,TRACK BAR,FRT,LOWER,M/H4RE

18 0059082 BRACKET ASSY,BLKHD TO LVL JACK, M/H4RE

20 1854397 56 RIVET,BLIND,.25 DIA,.38 GRIP

21 0803239 10 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

22 1003045 28 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

23 0850800 18 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

24 0801936 8 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GR8,

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
INSTALLATION
45 FOOT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005330

25 0059362 44 SCREW,CAP,SOCKET,BUTTON HEAD

26 0060434 8 SCREW,SOCKET HD,7/16-14X5/8,3/8 HEX

27 0997072 16 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

28 2001204 16 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 7/16,LHT,YEL ZN 

29 0864025 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X3 1/2,GR8,

30 0054290 4 ADHESIVE,SIKA-FLEX 252,20OZ. SAUSAGE,BLK

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
INSTALLATION
ADA

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005332

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
INSTALLATION
ADA

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005332

1 0065439 PANEL ASSY,FLOOR,LUG BAY,W/C LIFT,SS,FRT,

2 0065439 PANEL ASSY,FLOOR,LUG BAY,W/C LIFT,SS,FRT,

3 1854397 7 RIVET,BLIND,.25 DIA,.38 GRIP

4 6069389 18 SCREW,TEKS/3,PH,PN HD,10-24 X 3/4,SS

6 0065375 PANEL,ACCESS,LUGGAGE BAY FLOOR,SS,M4RE

NI 2002756 SEALANT,SYNTHETIC,PUTTY,SIKA SLUG 

NI 0054290 AR ADHESIVE,SIKA-FLEX 252,20OZ. SAUSAGE,BLK

NI 0621953 AR TAPE,FOAM,1/8X3/4X50FT,CLSD.CELL NEOP.

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
LOCK MECHANISM INSTALLATION
24 INCH DOOR, ELECTRIC

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005661

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
LOCK MECHANISM INSTALLATION
24 INCH DOOR, ELECTRIC

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005661

1 2271914 1 ACTUATOR,ELECTRICAL,ENTRANCE DOOR LOCK

2 0068087 1  ROD,ATCH,BRKT TO SOL,ELEC LK,24IN DR H4/M4

3 1989748 1 CLIP,ROD END

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
LOCK MECHANISM INSTALLATION
24 INCH DOOR, MANUAL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005659

12
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
LOCK MECHANISM INSTALLATION
24 INCH DOOR, MANUAL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005659

1 0068085 1  COVER,CLOSEOUT,LOCK OPG,24IN DR H4/M4

2 0067556 1 BRACKET,MTG,LOCK,24IN DR H4/M4

3 0067555 1  BRACKET,MTG,LOCK SLIDE,24IN DR H4/M4

4 0045663 1 KIT,LOCK,SIDE COMPARTMENTS, H4RE H4/M4

5 0070385 1 ROD,ATCH,KEY LOCK,24IN DR H4/M4

6 1989748 2 CLIP,ROD END

7 1978840 2 ROD,PLUNGER,ELECTRIC LOCK, W4RE W4RE

8 0385484 2 BUSHING,NYLON,.437 HEYCO

9 0971978 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

10 0028228 1 NUT,COUPLING,ZINC,5/16-24

11 2000511 6 SCREW,10-16 X 1/2,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD,

12 1801067 6 SCREW,8-18 X 3/4,PH1,PAN HD,BLKZN,S/DRILL

12
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
LOCK MECHANISM INSTALLATION
ELECTRIC

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005660

13
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
LOCK MECHANISM INSTALLATION
ELECTRIC

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005660

1 2271914 1 ACTUATOR,ELECTRICAL,ENTRANCE DOOR LOCK

2 0043915 1 ROD,ATTACH,SOLENOID,ELECTRIC LOCK, H4RE H4RE

3 1989748 1 CLIP,ROD END

13
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
LOCK MECHANISM INSTALLATION
MANUAL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005658

14
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
LUGGAGE
LOCK MECHANISM INSTALLATION
MANUAL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005658

1 0043653 1 COVER,ELECT LOCK OPENING,L/CMPT DR, H4RE

2 0044152 1 BRACKET ASSY,MOUNTING ELECT LOCK, H4RE

3 0043898 1 ROD,ATTCH,KEY LOCK,ELECTRIC LOCK, H4RE

4 0045663 1 KIT,LOCK,SIDE COMPARTMENTS, H4RE

5 1978840 2 ROD,PLUNGER,ELECTRIC LOCK, W4RE

6 0971978 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

7 0043894 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,ELECTRIC LOCK SLIDE, 

8 0028228 1 NUT,COUPLING,ZINC,5/16-24

9 0385484 2 BUSHING,NYLON,.437 HEYCO

10 2000511 6 SCREW,10-16 X 1/2,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD,

11 1801067 4 SCREW,8-18 X 3/4,PH1,PAN HD,BLKZN,S/DRILL

12 1989748 2 CLIP,ROD END

14
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
TIRE
TRAY ASSY

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005279

15
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
TIRE
TRAY ASSY

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

450 Compartments
Page Set PS0005279

1 0058187 CLAMP ASSY,TIE DOWN,SPARE TIRE, M4RE

2 0058186 PLATE,TIE DOWN,SPARE TIRE, M4RE

3 0058160 TRAY ASSY,SPARE TIRE, M4RE

4 1072263 8 BEARING,CAM FOLLOWER,RBC H-32 L

5 1071992 8 BUSHING,SMALL CAM FOLLOWER,WLFC

6 0929018 8 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

7 2001501 8 NUT,HEX HD,FINISH,5/8-18,YEL ZN DICH

8 4754567 2 BOLT SPRING LOCK

9 1855097 8 SCREW,1/4-20 X 3/4,F,HEX FLANGE HD,SS

15
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number




